
Region Agency Name Role Email  Phone

Chicago

(pregnant and parenting 

teens) Lurie Children's Hospital Liz Gonzalez CI ConnecTeen@luriechildrens.org 833-262-8336

Cicero

Family Focus Nuestra 

Familia

Guadalupe 

Contreras CI guadalupe.contreras@family-focus.org 708-652-0900

Cicero

Family Focus Nuestra 

Familia Mariana Osoria Supervisor mariana.osoria@family-focus.org 773-276-0940

DeKalb County Children's Home + Aid Earl Kloppmann Supervisor Ekloppma@childrenshomeandaid.org 309-834-5226

DeKalb County Children’s Home + Aid Fanya Mojica CI Fmojica@childrenshomeandaid.org 815-748-0190 x 7405

DuPage County

DuPage County Health 

Department Lenny Rivota CI Lenny.Rivota@dupagehealth.org

East St. Louis

Comprehensive Behavioral 

Health Gia Moore Supervisor gmoore@cbhc1.org 618-482-7354

East St. Louis

Comprehensive Behavioral 

Health Rachel Linzy CI rlinzy@cbhc1.org 618-482-7654

Englewood Children’s Home + Aid Stacy Mirro Supervisor Smirro@childrenshomeandaid.org

Englewood Children’s Home + Aid Sintia I. Morales CI smorales@childrenshomeandaid.org 773-918-7909

CI workers know home visiting program eligibility criteria for all agencies in their community area and can connect 

families with the program best meeting their needs. If a CI position for your area is vacant, contact the supervisor.

CI is available in the following Illinois communities: Chicago (pregnant and prenting teens); Cicero; DeKalb County; DuPage County; East 

St. Louis; Englewood; Kane County; Kankakee County; Lake County; Macon County; McLean County; North Lawndale; Oak Park/River 

Forrest; Peoria/Tazewell; Stephenson County; South Suburban Home Visiting Network (see zipcodes); Vermilion County; and 

Winnebago County.

Coordinated Intake (CI) in your area
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Kane County

Kane County Health 

Department

Theresa  

Heaton Supervisor heatontheresa@co.kane.il.us 630-208-5149

Kane County

Kane County Health 

Department

Aracelli 

Mendez  CI homevisitation@co.kane.il.us 630-208-5150 

Kankakee County

Aunt Martha’s of 

Kankakee Pia Green Supervisor pgreen@auntmarthas.org 815-937-5430

Kankakee County

Aunt Martha’s of 

Kankakee Nicole Estrada CI niestrada@auntmarthas.org 815-937-5935

Lake County

Lake County Health 

Department Edna Pompilus CI igrow@lakecountyil.gov

Phone: 847-377-8112

Fax: 847-984-5575

Macon County

Macon County Health 

Department Karen Shiflett Supervisor kshiflett@maconcountyhealth.org 217-423-6988 x 1343

Macon County

Macon County Health 

Department Lynley Young CI igrow@maconcountyhealth.org 217-423-6988 x 1140

Macon County

Macon County Health 

Department Yocelyng Stark CI igrow@maconcountyhealth.org 217 423 6988 x 1332

McLean County Children’s Home + Aid Shontelle Hunt CI shunt@childrenshomeandaid.org

309-824-0374 x 4301 

Cell: 309-532-9700

McLean County Children’s Home + Aid Earl Kloppmann Supervisor Ekloppma@childrenshomeandaid.org 309-834-5226

North Lawndale Illinois Action for Children nlearlylearning@actforchildren.org 312-823-1108

Oak Park/River Forest 

Collaboration for Early 

Childhood Jennifer Little CI jlittle@collab4kids.org

Peoria/Tazwell Counties

Children's Home 

Association of Illinois

Jennifer 

Graham Supervisor jgraham@chail.org 309-687-7501

Peoria/Tazwell Counties

Children's Home 

Association of Illinois

Christopher 

Heider CI cheider@chail.org 309-687-7615
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Stephenson County

Stephenson County Health 

Department Barbara  Davis Supervisor barbara.davis@aeroinc.net 815-235-8356

Stephenson County

Stephenson County Health 

Department Devan Wallace CI devan.wallace@aeroinc.net

Zip Codes: 60445, 

60472, 60477, 60452, 

60471,60484, 

60426,60469, 60428, 

60406, 60453, 60415, 

60411,60409, 60462, 

60805 60453, 60803

South Suburban Home 

Visiting Network 
shomevisiting@gmail.com 708-752-9039

Vermillion County

Danville School District 

118 Niah Hamilton CI HamiltonN@danville118.org 217-483-2229

Vermillion County

Danville School District 

118 Kathy Schluter Supervisor SchluterK@danville118.org 217-444-3248

Vermillion County

Danville School District 

118 Katie Gibson CI GibsonA@danville118.org 217-444-1014

Winnebago County

Winnebago County Health 

Department Cheryl Floyd Supervisor cfloyd@wchd.org 815-720-4315

Winnebago County

Winnebago County Health 

Department Charaine Boyd CI CBoyd@wchd.org 815-720-4262
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